Sangamon County Water Reclamation District - Employee Compensation - Fiscal Year 2024

Effctive 5/1/2023
Name

Adams, Troy
Anders, Bill
Bauman, Nicholas
Beck, Tim

Bee, Jay
Benedict, Troy
Benkse, Jeff
Bishop, Ray
Britz, Jimmy
Chestnut, Jim
Cimarossa, Mark
Clements, Jayla
Conaway, Jared
Curry, Shaun
DeFreitas, CJ
Dulski, Molly
Evans, John
Fawns, Kyle
Feurer, Jeffrey
Fickas, Steve
Fitzgerald, Kenny
Fitzpatrick, Corey
Fraase, Greg
Griffeth, Ben
Grolla, Clint
Hanson, Dave
Higginbotham, John
Humphrey, Gregg
Hurley, Melissa
Jacobs, Jason
Jarrett, Jeffrey
Johnson, Sam
Kern, Danny
Ketchum, Mike
Leinweber, Rob
Longley, Tim
Mabie, TJ
Macklin, Chris
Mauney, Caleb
McCamant, Scott
McGlennon, Jonathon
McGrath, Ryan
McLean, Steve
Menendez, Tony
Morrow, Brett
Mulkins, Isaiah
Murphy, George
Nika, Matthew
O'Dell, Austin
Palusinski, Jason
Paoni, Tom
Pasbrig, Aaron
Price, Lisa

Ray, James
Reese, Brandon
Reichert, Justin
Roberts, Ryne
Rockford, Dane
Romine, Ivan
Rychel, Jim
Sanderfield, Steve
Schommer, John
Shrake, Kenneth
Starrick, Ted
Stephens, John
Stone Jr., Jerry
Stoutamyer, Nick
Stratton, Julie
Swofford, Harlin
Timm, Brian
Treadway, Erica
Utterback, Robert
Verhulst, Linda
Viele, Jeff
Waibel, Zach
Walters, Nathan

BOARD SALARIES:
Name

Richard Ciotti
Drinda OConnor
John Hearn

Terry Schierholz

Jim Reinhart

Paul Ed Vehovic
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Annual Salary (Inc. Vac.)

95,388.80
81,369.60
97,406.40
98,966.40
99,507.20
95,284.80
81,369.60
94,868.80
102,440.00
99,070.40
83,782.40
62,379.20
87,942.40
85,612.80
109,012.80
89,564.80
117,520.00
99,632.00
109,012.80
73,923.20
95,680.00
79,310.40
98,134.40
76,336.00
94,660.80
94,952.00
117,520.00
202,092.80
85,176.00
137,987.20
41,745.60
104,312.00
39,332.80
96,324.80
107,265.60
75,649.60
82,534.40
96,886.40
39,332.80
94,952.00
46,259.20
39,332.80
111,716.80
92,019.20
95,368.00
46,259.20
94,057.60
90,396.80
97,406.40
83,782.40
96,096.00
112,756.80
89,336.00
96,720.00
98,238.40
79,283.04
73,923.20
81,369.60
81,286.40
96,054.40
117,520.00
90,396.80
97,614.40
96,616.00
109,012.80
80,038.40
97,614.40
60,777.60
95,368.00
88,732.80
106,038.40
86,694.40
128,793.60
96,616.00
94,785.60
73,923.20

Annual Salary
6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
3,000.00

Sick Time
4,402.56
3,755.52
4,495.68
4,567.68
4,592.64
4,397.76
3,755.52
4,378.56
4,728.00
4,572.48
3,866.88
2,879.04
4,058.88
3,951.36
5,031.36
4,133.76
5,424.00
4,598.40
5,031.36
3,411.84
4,416.00
3,660.48
4,529.28
3,523.20
4,368.96
4,382.40
5,424.00
9,327.36
3,931.20
6,368.64
1,926.72
4,814.40
1,815.36
4,445.76
4,950.72
3,491.52
3,809.28
4,471.68
1,815.36
4,382.40
2,135.04
1,815.36
5,156.16
4,247.04
4,401.60
2,135.04
4,341.12
4,172.16
4,495.68
3,866.88
4,435.20
5,204.16
4,123.20
4,464.00
4,534.08

Not Applicable

3,411.84

3,755.52

3,751.68

4,433.28

5,424.00

4,172.16

4,505.28

4,459.20

5,031.36

3,694.08

4,505.28

2,805.12

4,401.60

4,095.36

4,894.08

4,001.28

5,944.32

4,459.20

4,374.72

3,411.84
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2,540.00
2,884.00
2,884.00
2,540.00
1,024.00
2,884.00
2,884.00
2,884.00
2,540.00
1,966.00
1,024.00
2,654.00
2,233.00
2,540.00
2,540.00
2,884.00
2,540.00
2,540.00
2,884.00
2,233.00
2,540.00
2,540.00
1,966.00
2,540.00
2,054.00
1,966.00
2,884.00
2,884.00
1,034.00
2,884.00

950.00
2,540.00
1,163.00
1,024.00
2,540.00
1,163.00
2,540.00
2,884.00
1,070.00
2,884.00
2,540.00
1,163.00
2,884.00
2,884.00
1,163.00

950.00
2,540.00
1,024.00
2,356.00
1,034.00
2,233.00
2,540.00
1,070.00
2,540.00
1,966.00
1,163.00
1,163.00
1,163.00
2,884.00
1,163.00
2,540.00
1,163.00
1,024.00
1,024.00
2,540.00
2,540.00
1,163.00
2,540.00
2,884.00
2,540.00
1,163.00
1,024.00
2,884.00
2,540.00
2,356.00
1,024.00

Health Insurance
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30,480.00
34,608.00
34,608.00
30,480.00
12,288.00
34,608.00
34,608.00
34,608.00
30,480.00
23,592.00
12,288.00
31,848.00
26,796.00
30,480.00
30,480.00
34,608.00
30,480.00
30,480.00
34,608.00
26,796.00
30,480.00
30,480.00
23,592.00
30,480.00
24,648.00
23,592.00
34,608.00
34,608.00
12,408.00
34,608.00
11,400.00
30,480.00
13,956.00
12,288.00
30,480.00
13,956.00
30,480.00
34,608.00
12,840.00
34,608.00
30,480.00
13,956.00
34,608.00
34,608.00
13,956.00
11,400.00
30,480.00
12,288.00
28,272.00
12,408.00
26,796.00
30,480.00
12,840.00
30,480.00
23,592.00
13,956.00
13,956.00
13,956.00
34,608.00
13,956.00
30,480.00
13,956.00
12,288.00
12,288.00
30,480.00
30,480.00
13,956.00
30,480.00
34,608.00
30,480.00
13,956.00
12,288.00
34,608.00
30,480.00
28,272.00
12,288.00

Car Allowance
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Total Compensation
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130,271.36
119,733.12
136,510.08
134,014.08
116,387.84
134,290.56
119,733.12
133,855.36
137,648.00
127,234.88

99,937.28

97,106.24
118,797.28
120,044.16
144,524.16
128,306.56
154,124.00
134,710.40
148,652.16
104,131.04
130,576.00
113,450.88
126,955.68
110,339.20
123,677.76
122,926.40
158,252.00
246,728.16
101,515.20
179,663.84

55,072.32
140,306.40

55,104.16
113,758.56
142,696.32

93,097.12
116,823.68
135,966.08

53,988.16
133,942.40

78,874.24

55,104.16
151,480.96
130,874.24
113,725.60

59,794.24
128,878.72
106,856.96
130,174.08
100,057.28
127,327.20
143,236.80
106,299.20
131,664.00
126,364.48

93,239.04

91,291.04

99,081.12
119,646.08
114,443.68
154,124.00
108,524.96
114,407.68
113,363.20
144,524.16
114,212.48
116,075.68

94,062.72
134,377.60
124,008.16
124,888.48
102,983.68
170,045.92
131,555.20
127,432.32

89,623.04


https://89,623.04
https://12,288.00
https://1,024.00
https://3,411.84
https://73,923.20
https://127,432.32
https://28,272.00
https://2,356.00
https://4,374.72
https://94,785.60
https://131,555.20
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://4,459.20
https://96,616.00
https://170,045.92
https://34,608.00
https://2,884.00
https://5,944.32
https://128,793.60
https://102,983.68
https://12,288.00
https://1,024.00
https://4,001.28
https://86,694.40
https://124,888.48
https://13,956.00
https://1,163.00
https://4,894.08
https://106,038.40
https://124,008.16
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://4,095.36
https://88,732.80
https://134,377.60
https://34,608.00
https://2,884.00
https://4,401.60
https://95,368.00
https://94,062.72
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://2,805.12
https://60,777.60
https://116,075.68
https://13,956.00
https://1,163.00
https://4,505.28
https://97,614.40
https://114,212.48
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://3,694.08
https://80,038.40
https://144,524.16
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://5,031.36
https://109,012.80
https://113,363.20
https://12,288.00
https://1,024.00
https://4,459.20
https://96,616.00
https://114,407.68
https://12,288.00
https://1,024.00
https://4,505.28
https://97,614.40
https://108,524.96
https://13,956.00
https://1,163.00
https://4,172.16
https://90,396.80
https://154,124.00
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://5,424.00
https://117,520.00
https://114,443.68
https://13,956.00
https://1,163.00
https://4,433.28
https://96,054.40
https://119,646.08
https://34,608.00
https://2,884.00
https://3,751.68
https://81,286.40
https://99,081.12
https://13,956.00
https://1,163.00
https://3,755.52
https://81,369.60
https://91,291.04
https://13,956.00
https://1,163.00
https://3,411.84
https://73,923.20
https://93,239.04
https://13,956.00
https://1,163.00
https://79,283.04
https://126,364.48
https://23,592.00
https://1,966.00
https://4,534.08
https://98,238.40
https://131,664.00
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://4,464.00
https://96,720.00
https://106,299.20
https://12,840.00
https://1,070.00
https://4,123.20
https://89,336.00
https://143,236.80
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://5,204.16
https://112,756.80
https://127,327.20
https://26,796.00
https://2,233.00
https://4,435.20
https://96,096.00
https://100,057.28
https://12,408.00
https://1,034.00
https://3,866.88
https://83,782.40
https://130,174.08
https://28,272.00
https://2,356.00
https://4,495.68
https://97,406.40
https://106,856.96
https://12,288.00
https://1,024.00
https://4,172.16
https://90,396.80
https://128,878.72
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://4,341.12
https://94,057.60
https://59,794.24
https://11,400.00
https://2,135.04
https://46,259.20
https://113,725.60
https://13,956.00
https://1,163.00
https://4,401.60
https://95,368.00
https://130,874.24
https://34,608.00
https://2,884.00
https://4,247.04
https://92,019.20
https://151,480.96
https://34,608.00
https://2,884.00
https://5,156.16
https://111,716.80
https://55,104.16
https://13,956.00
https://1,163.00
https://1,815.36
https://39,332.80
https://78,874.24
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://2,135.04
https://46,259.20
https://133,942.40
https://34,608.00
https://2,884.00
https://4,382.40
https://94,952.00
https://53,988.16
https://12,840.00
https://1,070.00
https://1,815.36
https://39,332.80
https://135,966.08
https://34,608.00
https://2,884.00
https://4,471.68
https://96,886.40
https://116,823.68
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://3,809.28
https://82,534.40
https://93,097.12
https://13,956.00
https://1,163.00
https://3,491.52
https://75,649.60
https://142,696.32
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://4,950.72
https://107,265.60
https://113,758.56
https://12,288.00
https://1,024.00
https://4,445.76
https://96,324.80
https://55,104.16
https://13,956.00
https://1,163.00
https://1,815.36
https://39,332.80
https://140,306.40
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://4,814.40
https://104,312.00
https://55,072.32
https://11,400.00
https://1,926.72
https://41,745.60
https://179,663.84
https://34,608.00
https://2,884.00
https://6,368.64
https://137,987.20
https://101,515.20
https://12,408.00
https://1,034.00
https://3,931.20
https://85,176.00
https://246,728.16
https://34,608.00
https://2,884.00
https://9,327.36
https://202,092.80
https://158,252.00
https://34,608.00
https://2,884.00
https://5,424.00
https://117,520.00
https://122,926.40
https://23,592.00
https://1,966.00
https://4,382.40
https://94,952.00
https://123,677.76
https://24,648.00
https://2,054.00
https://4,368.96
https://94,660.80
https://110,339.20
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://3,523.20
https://76,336.00
https://126,955.68
https://23,592.00
https://1,966.00
https://4,529.28
https://98,134.40
https://113,450.88
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://3,660.48
https://79,310.40
https://130,576.00
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://4,416.00
https://95,680.00
https://104,131.04
https://26,796.00
https://2,233.00
https://3,411.84
https://73,923.20
https://148,652.16
https://34,608.00
https://2,884.00
https://5,031.36
https://109,012.80
https://134,710.40
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://4,598.40
https://99,632.00
https://154,124.00
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://5,424.00
https://117,520.00
https://128,306.56
https://34,608.00
https://2,884.00
https://4,133.76
https://89,564.80
https://144,524.16
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://5,031.36
https://109,012.80
https://120,044.16
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://3,951.36
https://85,612.80
https://118,797.28
https://26,796.00
https://2,233.00
https://4,058.88
https://87,942.40
https://97,106.24
https://31,848.00
https://2,654.00
https://2,879.04
https://62,379.20
https://99,937.28
https://12,288.00
https://1,024.00
https://3,866.88
https://83,782.40
https://127,234.88
https://23,592.00
https://1,966.00
https://4,572.48
https://99,070.40
https://137,648.00
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://4,728.00
https://102,440.00
https://133,855.36
https://34,608.00
https://2,884.00
https://4,378.56
https://94,868.80
https://119,733.12
https://34,608.00
https://2,884.00
https://3,755.52
https://81,369.60
https://134,290.56
https://34,608.00
https://2,884.00
https://4,397.76
https://95,284.80
https://116,387.84
https://12,288.00
https://1,024.00
https://4,592.64
https://99,507.20
https://134,014.08
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://4,567.68
https://98,966.40
https://136,510.08
https://34,608.00
https://2,884.00
https://4,495.68
https://97,406.40
https://119,733.12
https://34,608.00
https://2,884.00
https://3,755.52
https://81,369.60
https://130,271.36
https://30,480.00
https://2,540.00
https://4,402.56
https://95,388.80

	Total Compensation Package

