Effctive 5/1/2023 Name	Annua	l Salary (Inc. Vac.)		Sick Time	Н	lth. Ins./mo	Hea	lth Insurance	Car	Allowance	Tot	al Compensation
Adams, Troy	\$	95,388.80	\$	4,402.56	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	-	\$	130,271.36
Anders, Bill	\$	81,369.60	\$	3,755.52	\$	2,884.00	\$	34,608.00	\$	-	\$	119,733.12
Bauman, Nicholas	\$	97,406.40	\$	4,495.68	\$	2,884.00	\$	34,608.00	\$	-	\$	136,510.08
Beck, Tim	\$	98,966.40	\$	4,567.68	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	-	\$	134,014.08
Bee, Jay	\$	99,507.20	\$	4,592.64	\$	1,024.00	\$	12,288.00	\$	-	\$	116,387.84
Benedict, Troy	\$	95,284.80	\$	4,397.76	\$	2,884.00	\$	34,608.00	\$	-	\$	134,290.56
Benkse, Jeff	\$	81,369.60	\$	3,755.52	\$	2,884.00	\$	34,608.00	\$	-	\$	119,733.12
Bishop, Ray	\$	94,868.80	\$	4,378.56	\$	2,884.00	\$	34,608.00	\$	-	\$	133,855.36
Britz, Jimmy	\$ \$	102,440.00	\$	4,728.00	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00 23,592.00	\$	-	\$ \$	137,648.00 127,234.88
Chestnut, Jim Cimarossa, Mark	\$	99,070.40 83,782.40	\$ \$	4,572.48 3,866.88	\$ \$	1,966.00 1,024.00	\$ \$	12,288.00	\$ \$	-	\$	99,937.28
Clements, Jayla	\$	62,379.20	\$	2,879.04	\$	2,654.00	\$	31,848.00	\$	_	\$	97,106.24
Conaway, Jared	\$	87,942.40	\$	4,058.88	\$	2,233.00	\$	26,796.00	\$	-	\$	118,797.28
Curry, Shaun	\$	85,612.80	\$	3,951.36	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	-	\$	120,044.16
DeFreitas, CJ	\$	109,012.80	\$	5,031.36	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	-	\$	144,524.16
Dulski, Molly	\$	89,564.80	\$	4,133.76	\$	2,884.00	\$	34,608.00	\$	-	\$	128,306.56
Evans, John	\$	117,520.00	\$	5,424.00	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	700.00	\$	154,124.00
Fawns, Kyle	\$	99,632.00	\$	4,598.40	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	-	\$	134,710.40
Feurer, Jeffrey	\$	109,012.80	\$	5,031.36	\$	2,884.00	\$	34,608.00	\$	-	\$	148,652.16
Fickas, Steve	\$	73,923.20	\$	3,411.84	\$	2,233.00	\$	26,796.00	\$	-	\$	104,131.04
Fitzgerald, Kenny	\$	95,680.00	\$	4,416.00	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	-	\$	130,576.00
Fitzpatrick, Corey	\$	79,310.40	\$	3,660.48	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	-	\$	113,450.88
Fraase, Greg	\$	98,134.40	\$	4,529.28	\$	1,966.00	\$	23,592.00	\$	700.00	\$	126,955.68
Griffeth, Ben Grolla, Clint	\$ \$	76,336.00	\$	3,523.20	\$	2,540.00 2,054.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	-	\$ \$	110,339.20
Grolla, Clint Hanson, Dave	\$	94,660.80 94,952.00	\$ \$	4,368.96 4,382.40	\$ \$	1,966.00	\$ \$	24,648.00 23,592.00	\$ \$	-	\$	123,677.76 122,926.40
Higginbotham, John	\$	117,520.00	\$	5,424.00	\$	2,884.00	\$	34,608.00	\$	700.00	\$	158,252.00
Humphrey, Gregg	\$	202,092.80	\$	9,327.36	\$	2,884.00	\$	34,608.00	\$	700.00	\$	246,728.16
Hurley, Melissa	\$	85,176.00	\$	3,931.20	\$	1,034.00	\$	12,408.00	\$	-	\$	101,515.20
Jacobs, Jason	\$	137,987.20	\$	6,368.64	\$	2,884.00	\$	34,608.00	\$	700.00	\$	179,663.84
Jarrett, Jeffrey	\$	41,745.60	\$	1,926.72	\$	950.00	\$	11,400.00	\$	-	\$	55,072.32
Johnson, Sam	\$	104,312.00	\$	4,814.40	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	700.00	\$	140,306.40
Kern, Danny	\$	39,332.80	\$	1,815.36	\$	1,163.00	\$	13,956.00	\$	-	\$	55,104.16
Ketchum, Mike	\$	96,324.80	\$	4,445.76	\$	1,024.00	\$	12,288.00	\$	700.00	\$	113,758.56
Leinweber, Rob	\$	107,265.60	\$	4,950.72	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	-	\$	142,696.32
Longley, Tim	\$	75,649.60	\$	3,491.52	\$	1,163.00	\$	13,956.00	\$	-	\$	93,097.12
Mabie, TJ	\$	82,534.40	\$	3,809.28	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	-	\$	116,823.68
Macklin, Chris	\$	96,886.40	\$	4,471.68	\$	2,884.00	\$	34,608.00	\$	-	\$	135,966.08
Mauney, Caleb	\$ \$	39,332.80	\$	1,815.36	\$	1,070.00	\$	12,840.00	\$	-	\$ \$	53,988.16
McCamant, Scott McGlennon, Jonathon	\$	94,952.00 46,259.20	\$ \$	4,382.40 2,135.04	\$ \$	2,884.00 2,540.00	\$ \$	34,608.00 30,480.00	\$ \$	-	\$	133,942.40 78,874.24
McGrath, Ryan	\$	39,332.80	\$	1,815.36	\$	1,163.00	\$	13,956.00	\$		\$	55,104.16
McLean, Steve	\$	111,716.80	\$	5,156.16	\$	2,884.00	\$	34,608.00	\$	_	\$	151,480.96
Menendez, Tony	\$	92,019.20	\$	4,247.04	\$	2,884.00	\$	34,608.00	\$	-	\$	130,874.24
Morrow, Brett	\$	95,368.00	\$	4,401.60	\$	1,163.00	\$	13,956.00	\$	-	\$	113,725.60
Mulkins, Isaiah	\$	46,259.20	\$	2,135.04	\$	950.00	\$	11,400.00	\$	-	\$	59,794.24
Murphy, George	\$	94,057.60	\$	4,341.12	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	-	\$	128,878.72
Nika, Matthew	\$	90,396.80	\$	4,172.16	\$	1,024.00	\$	12,288.00	\$	-	\$	106,856.96
O'Dell, Austin	\$	97,406.40	\$	4,495.68	\$	2,356.00	\$	28,272.00	\$	-	\$	130,174.08
Palusinski, Jason	\$	83,782.40	\$	3,866.88	\$	1,034.00	\$	12,408.00	\$	-	\$	100,057.28
Paoni, Tom	\$	96,096.00	\$	4,435.20	\$	2,233.00	\$	26,796.00	\$	-	\$	127,327.20
Pasbrig, Aaron	\$	112,756.80	\$	5,204.16	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	-	\$	143,236.80
Price, Lisa	\$	89,336.00	\$	4,123.20	\$	1,070.00	\$	12,840.00	\$	-	\$	106,299.20
Ray, James	\$	96,720.00	\$	4,464.00	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	-	\$	131,664.00
Reese, Brandon Reichert, Justin	\$ \$	98,238.40 79,283.04	\$ N.	4,534.08 ot Applicable	\$ \$	1,966.00 1,163.00	\$ \$	23,592.00 13,956.00	\$ \$	-	\$ \$	126,364.48
Roberts, Ryne	\$	73,923.20	\$	3,411.84	\$	1,163.00	\$	13,956.00	\$	_	\$	93,239.04 91,291.04
Rockford, Dane	\$	81,369.60	\$	3,755.52	\$	1,163.00	\$	13,956.00	\$	_	\$	99,081.12
Romine, Ivan	\$	81,286.40	\$	3,751.68	\$	2,884.00	\$	34,608.00	\$	_	\$	119,646.08
Rychel, Jim	\$	96,054.40	\$	4,433.28	\$	1,163.00	\$	13,956.00	\$	-	\$	114,443.68
Sanderfield, Steve	\$	117,520.00	\$	5,424.00	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	700.00	\$	154,124.00
Schommer, John	\$	90,396.80	\$	4,172.16	\$	1,163.00	\$	13,956.00	\$	-	\$	108,524.96
Shrake, Kenneth	\$	97,614.40	\$	4,505.28	\$	1,024.00	\$	12,288.00	\$	-	\$	114,407.68
Starrick, Ted	\$	96,616.00	\$	4,459.20	\$	1,024.00	\$	12,288.00	\$	-	\$	113,363.20
Stephens, John	\$	109,012.80	\$	5,031.36	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	-	\$	144,524.16
Stone Jr., Jerry	\$	80,038.40	\$	3,694.08	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	-	\$	114,212.48
Stoutamyer, Nick	\$	97,614.40	\$	4,505.28	\$	1,163.00	\$	13,956.00	\$	-	\$	116,075.68
Stratton, Julie	\$	60,777.60	\$	2,805.12	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	-	\$	94,062.72
Swofford, Harlin	\$	95,368.00	\$	4,401.60	\$	2,884.00	\$	34,608.00	\$		\$	134,377.60
Timm, Brian	\$	88,732.80	\$	4,095.36	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	700.00	\$	124,008.16
Treadway, Erica	\$	106,038.40	\$	4,894.08	\$	1,163.00	\$	13,956.00	\$	-	\$	124,888.48
Utterback, Robert	\$	86,694.40	\$	4,001.28	\$	1,024.00	\$	12,288.00	\$	700.00	\$	102,983.68
Verhulst, Linda	\$	128,793.60	\$	5,944.32	\$	2,884.00	\$	34,608.00	\$	700.00	\$	170,045.92
Viele, Jeff Waibel, Zach	\$ \$	96,616.00 94,785.60	\$	4,459.20 4 374 72	\$	2,540.00	\$	30,480.00	\$	-	\$ \$	131,555.20
Walters, Nathan	\$	94,785.60 73,923.20	\$ \$	4,374.72	\$ \$	2,356.00	\$ \$	28,272.00	\$ \$	-	\$ \$	127,432.32
rrancis, inaulan	. O	13,743.40	Φ	3,411.84	Φ	1,024.00	Φ	12,288.00	Φ	-	Φ	89,623.04

BOARD SALARIES:

Name	Annual Salary				
Richard Ciotti	\$ -				
Drinda OConnor	\$ 6,000.00				
John Hearn	\$ 6,000.00				
Terry Schierholz	\$ 6,000.00				
Jim Reinhart	\$ 6,000.00				
Paul Ed Vehovic	\$ 3 000 00				